Clay pot gnome

Instructions No. 2626
Difficulty: Beginner 4¢.7.7 .7

Working time: 2 Hours

These cute gnomes are easy to make with just a few materials. With clay pots and paints, you can make
these cute creatures in no time at all.

The clay pot gnomes can also be made with children - a great idea for an afternoon of crafting together in
the wintertime.




This is how the cute pixies are made:

Paint the clay pots in the sizes 6 cm, 5 cm, 4 cm and 3 cm for the caps with your favourite VBS Chalky
Outdoor colours.

Now glue the clay pots on top of each other with craft glue. Let it dry thoroughly.

Cut the beards for the gnomes out of the plush and glue them onto each 8 cm pot (opening pointing
downwards). Now you can glue the finished hat onto the large pot. The VBS craft glue No. 182 is best suited.

Finally, glue the wooden hemisphere as a nose and the felt balls as a pom-pom on top of the hat.

New instructions

Straight to your inbox every week

Register now >

Arficle information:


https://www.vbs-hobby.fr/en/newsletter/

Article number

571647-08

571647-06

571647-05

571647-04

571647-03

18155

755627-05

755627-14

755627-09

10215

11997

12044

650182-06

Article name

Terracotta potsinside-@ 8 cm, 10 pcs.
Terracotta potsinside-@ 6 cm, 10 pcs.
Terracotta potsinside-@ 5 cm, 10 pcs.
Terracotta potsinside-@ 4 cm, 10 pcs.
Terracotta potsinside-@ 3 cm, 10 pcs.

VBS Craft glue No. 18228 ml

VBS Chalky Outdoor Color, 100 mlAntique Rosé
VBS Chalky Outdoor Color, 100 mlAntique Grey
VBS Chalky Outdoor Color, 100 mlAntique Green
VBS Cat's tongue brush "BASIC", set of 4

VBS Wooden hemispheres without hole, 10 pieces@ 20 mm
Felt balls, 25 pieceslce Dream

PlushHair Color Blonde

Qty



