Clay pot gnome

Instructions No. 2626

Difficulty: Beginner

Working time: 2 Hours

These **cute gnomes** are easy to make with just a few materials. With **clay pots** and **paints**, you can make these cute creatures in no time at all.

The clay pot gnomes can also be made with children - a great idea for an afternoon of crafting together in the wintertime.



This is how the cute pixies are made:

Paint the **clay pots** in the sizes 6 cm, 5 cm, 4 cm and 3 cm for the caps with your favourite **VBS Chalky Outdoor colours**.

Now glue the clay pots on top of each other with **craft glue**. Let it dry thoroughly.

Cut the beards for the gnomes out of the **plush** and glue them onto each 8 cm pot (opening pointing downwards). Now you can glue the finished hat onto the large pot. The VBS craft glue No. 182 is best suited.

Finally, glue the **wooden hemisphere** as a nose and the felt balls as a **pom-pom** on top of the hat.



New instructions

Straight to your inbox every week



Article information:

Article number	Article name	Qty
571647-08	Terracotta potsInside-Ø 8 cm, 10 pcs.	1
571647-06	Terracotta potsInside-Ø 6 cm, 10 pcs.	1
571647-05	Terracotta potsInside-Ø 5 cm, 10 pcs.	1
571647-04	Terracotta potsInside-Ø 4 cm, 10 pcs.	1
571647-03	Terracotta potsInside-Ø 3 cm, 10 pcs.	1
18155	VBS Craft glue No. 18228 ml	1
755627-05	VBS Chalky Outdoor Color, 100 mlAntique Rosé	1
755627-14	VBS Chalky Outdoor Color, 100 mlAntique Grey	1
755627-09	VBS Chalky Outdoor Color, 100 mlAntique Green	1
10215	VBS Cat's tongue brush "BASIC", set of 4	1
11997	VBS Wooden hemispheres without hole, 10 piecesØ 20 mm	1
12044	Felt balls, 25 piecesIce Dream	1
650182-06	PlushHair Color Blonde	1